

TIP NO
FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)
STRUCTURE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

0.420 MI

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC
ASHEVILLE, NC	CANTON, NC	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			95500.00	165000.00		120000.00	
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	90	CY	20.50	1845.00	120.00	10800.00	250.00	22500.00
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	320	CY	26.00	8320.00	100.00	32000.00	40.00	12800.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,235	SY	13.00	16055.00	20.00	24700.00	35.00	43225.00
0005	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum			40000.00		18000.00		10000.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	3,190	SY	6.00	19140.00	13.00	41470.00	20.00	63800.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	4,755	SY	7.00	33285.00	13.00	61815.00	10.00	47550.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	175	TON	120.00	21000.00	120.00	21000.00	100.00	17500.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	135	TON	120.00	16200.00	120.00	16200.00	100.00	13500.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	685	TON	120.00	82200.00	120.00	82200.00	100.00	68500.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	56	TON	1015.00	56840.00	1000.00	56000.00	890.00	49840.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	3850.00	7700.00	2500.00	5000.00	6000.00	12000.00
0013	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (840.37)	2	EA	700.00	1400.00	1500.00	3000.00	1600.00	3200.00
0014	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	2	EA	820.00	1640.00	1500.00	3000.00	2000.00	4000.00
0015	2905000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB	2	EA	1620.00	3240.00	2500.00	5000.00	7000.00	14000.00
0016	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	350	LF	30.00	10500.00	25.00	8750.00	65.00	22750.00
0017	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	144	SF	8.00	1152.00	10.00	1440.00	25.00	3600.00
0018	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	334	SF	12.00	4008.00	10.00	3340.00	15.00	5010.00
0019	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	18	SF	7.45	134.10	10.00	180.00	10.00	180.00
0020	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4	EA	6000.00	24000.00	3000.00	12000.00	2300.00	9200.00
0021	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	18000.00	72000.00	5000.00	20000.00	8900.00	35600.00
0022	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	966	EA	50.00	48300.00	50.00	48300.00	40.00	38640.00
0023	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	4	LF	57.00	228.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00
0024	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	3	EA	6000.00	18000.00	7500.00	22500.00	13000.00	39000.00
0025	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	30000.00	60000.00	3500.00	7000.00	9000.00	18000.00
0026	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	425	LF	35.00	14875.00	46.00	19550.00	100.00	42500.00
0027	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	127	EA	36.00	4572.00	50.00	6350.00	35.00	4445.00
0028	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	9,375	LF	0.60	5625.00	0.55	5156.25	3.00	28125.00
0029	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	24	LF	2.25	54.00	2.15	51.60	73.00	1752.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,375	LF	1.15	1581.25	1.05	1443.75	3.00	4125.00
0031	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	24	LF	2.25	54.00	2.25	54.00	48.00	1152.00
0032	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			47500.00		16000.00		50000.00
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	592	LF	4.20	2486.40	6.00	3552.00	5.00	2960.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25	TON	47.60	1190.00	125.00	3125.00	150.00	3750.00
0035	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	3.20	1600.00	5.00	2500.00	5.00	2500.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	15	CY	30.40	456.00	15.00	225.00	150.00	2250.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	120	LF	10.60	1272.00	15.00	1800.00	15.00	1800.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.4	ACR	4000.00	1600.00	6000.00	2400.00	5000.00	2000.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)
STRUCTURE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

0.420 MI

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			
				ASHEVILLE, NC		CANTON, NC		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			
0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	400.00	2000.00	510.00	2550.00	500.00	2500.00
0040	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1	EA	500.00	500.00	765.00	765.00	1000.00	1000.00
0041	6147000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LF) (18" TEMPORARY PIPE)	304	LF	100.00	30400.00	150.00	45600.00	150.00	45600.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0042	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	22,136	SF	1.35	29883.60	0.65	14388.40	1.00	22136.00
0043	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			50000.00		8169.27		4500.00
0044	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	166	SY	130.00	21580.00	200.00	33200.00	300.00	49800.00
0045	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (FIELD MEASURING)	Lump Sum			25000.00		15000.00		15000.00
0046	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR ZONE PAINTING, BRIDGE 130367)	Lump Sum			55000.00		70000.00		50000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (UNDERSTRUCTURE WORK PLATFORM)	Lump Sum			75000.00		100000.00		75000.00
0048	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, BRIDGE 130367)	Lump Sum			108000.00		158000.00		95000.00
0049	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION)	180	LF	120.00	21600.00	65.00	11700.00	175.00	31500.00
0050	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (STRIP SEALS FOR PRESERVATION)	87	LF	1200.00	104400.00	750.00	65250.00	950.00	82650.00
0051	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH)	125	CY	1450.00	181250.00	2500.00	312500.00	1800.00	225000.00
0052	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE REPAIRS)	4	CF	1550.00	6200.00	250.00	1000.00	2000.00	8000.00
0053	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BEAM BOLTED REPAIR)	1,025	LB	60.00	61500.00	150.00	153750.00	110.00	112750.00
0054	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BEAM PLATED REPAIR)	300	LB	60.00	18000.00	150.00	45000.00	215.00	64500.00
0055	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (STEEL CONNECTION HARDWARE)	152	LB	28.00	4256.00	150.00	22800.00	50.00	7600.00
0056	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION)	180	SF	55.00	9900.00	25.00	4500.00	50.00	9000.00
0057	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK)	2,567	SY	80.00	205360.00	75.00	192525.00	115.00	295205.00
0058	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING & FINISHING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VES)	2,567	SY	45.00	115515.00	50.00	128350.00	115.00	295205.00
0059	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	2,567	SY	25.00	64175.00	30.00	77010.00	42.00	107814.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1915072.35	TOTAL	2193160.27	TOTAL	2421914.00	

TIP NO
FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)
STRUCTURE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

0.420 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	758452.75	SUB-TOTAL	780017.60	SUB-TOTAL	871254.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1156619.60	SUB-TOTAL	1413142.67	SUB-TOTAL	1550660.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)
STRUCTURE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

0.420 MI

SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A
DIVISION OF REEVES
CONSTRUCTION CO
DUNCAN, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		140000.00
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	90 CY	120.00	10800.00
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	320 CY	120.00	38400.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,235 SY	14.00	17290.00
0005	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		20000.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	3,190 SY	4.95	15790.50
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	4,755 SY	5.95	28292.25
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	175 TON	100.00	17500.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	135 TON	100.00	13500.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	685 TON	100.00	68500.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	56 TON	890.00	49840.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	7000.00	14000.00
0013	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD (840.37)	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00
0014	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00
0015	2905000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00
0016	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	350 LF	25.00	8750.00
0017	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	144 SF	13.50	1944.00
0018	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	334 SF	8.75	2922.50
0019	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	18 SF	10.00	180.00
0020	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	2300.00	9200.00
0021	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	10000.00	40000.00
0022	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	966 EA	50.00	48300.00
0023	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	4 LF	200.00	800.00
0024	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	3 EA	15000.00	45000.00
0025	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	15000.00	30000.00
0026	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	425 LF	70.00	29750.00
0027	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	127 EA	31.00	3937.00
0028	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	9,375 LF	0.50	4687.50
0029	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	24 LF	2.00	48.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,375 LF	1.00	1375.00
0031	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	24 LF	2.00	48.00
0032	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		95000.00
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	592 LF	25.00	14800.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	55.00	1375.00
0035	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500 LF	17.00	8500.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	15 CY	20.00	300.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	120 LF	20.00	2400.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.4 ACR	2550.00	1020.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)
STRUCTURE PRESERVATION
BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

0.420 MI

SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A
DIVISION OF REEVES
CONSTRUCTION CO
DUNCAN, SC

0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	250.00	1250.00
0040	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)	1	EA	1500.00	1500.00
0041	6147000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LF) (18" TEMPORARY PIPE)	304	LF	110.00	33440.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0042	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	22,136	SF	1.50	33204.00
0043	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			19000.00
0044	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	166	SY	300.00	49800.00
0045	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (FIELD MEASURING)	Lump Sum			25000.00
0046	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR ZONE PAINTING, BRIDGE 130367)	Lump Sum			85000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (UNDERSTRUCTURE WORK PLATFORM)	Lump Sum			135000.00
0048	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, BRIDGE 130367)	Lump Sum			172000.00
0049	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION)	180	LF	150.00	27000.00
0050	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (STRIP SEALS FOR PRESERVATION)	87	LF	1850.00	160950.00
0051	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH)	125	CY	1225.00	153125.00
0052	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE REPAIRS)	4	CF	1300.00	5200.00
0053	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BEAM BOLTED REPAIR)	1,025	LB	95.00	97375.00
0054	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BEAM PLATED REPAIR)	300	LB	160.00	48000.00
0055	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (STEEL CONNECTION HARDWARE)	152	LB	120.00	18240.00
0056	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION)	180	SF	110.00	19800.00
0057	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK)	2,567	SY	95.00	243865.00
0058	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING & FINISHING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VES)	2,567	SY	115.00	295205.00
0059	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	2,567	SY	25.00	64175.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2484378.75

TIP NO

0.420 MI

FED AID NO NHP-0321 (049)

STRUCTURE PRESERVATION

BRIDGE NO. 130367 ON US 321SB OVER LAKE HICKORY

ROADWAY ITEMS
STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 832439.75
SUB-TOTAL 1651939.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	1	1915072.35
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	2	2193160.27
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	3	2421914.00
SLOAN CONSTRUCTION A DIVISION OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO	4	2484378.75